6
Effect of Salt Stress on Germination in Some Snap Bean (Phaseolus vulgaris L.)
Genotypes Collected from Erzurum Region
Raziye KUL1, Melek EKİNCİ1, Fazilet PARLAKOVA1, Atilla DURSUN1, Güleray AĞAR2, Ertan
YILDIRIM1*
1Atatürk University, Faculty of Agriculture, Department of Horticulture, Erzurum-Turkey
2 Atatürk University, Faculty of Science, Department of Biology, Erzurum-Turkey
*sorumlu yazar: ertanyil@atauni.edu.tr

Erzurum region and 1 commercial variety (CV: ALMAN
AYŞE-6) were used as plant material (Table 1).
Table 1. Geographical origins and genotype codes of snap
bean landraces
G-
No
G-
code
District
Altitude
(meters)
Coordinates
North East
1 ERZ-
TO-48
TORTUM 1524
40º
19',114"
41º
30',235"
2 ERZ-
HN-78
HINIS 1591 39º
19',512''
41º
48',851''
3 ERZ-
TO-64
TORTUM
1569
40º
18',036"
41º
71',719"
4 ERZ-
PS-
117
PASİNLER
1718
40º
1',136"
41º
45',511"
5 ERZ-
OL-99
OLUR
1313
40º
45',917"
42º
10',528"
G:Genotype
2.2. Method
Germination experiments were carried out in petri dishes
to determine the responses of genotypes to salt stress